



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10070/2023 & CM APPL. 38738/2023**

SH. PREM KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC with
Mr. Abhijit Singh & Mr.
Abhishrut Singh, Advs. for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.07.2024**

No time left.

Re-notify on 08.11.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 8, 2024/sa