



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10070/2023 & CM APPL. 38738/2023**
SH. PREM KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar and Mr. Karan,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC with Ms.
Akansha Choudhary, Ms. Shweta
Shandilya and Ms. Nikita Tiwari,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
12.12.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VI with Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.
Hari Shankar.

List on 08.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 12, 2024/ss