



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 10070/2023

SH. PREM KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar Singh,
Adv. (proxy counsel)
(Through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akansha , Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
05.08.2025

%

1. The matter is placed before the undersigned **for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation’.**
2. Learned counsels for the parties seek time to take instructions regarding possibility of settlement between the parties.
3. Re-notify the matter for **08th August, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 5, 2025/nk