



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10070/2023 & CM APPL. 38738/2023**

SH. PREM KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC for UOI
with Mr. Tariq Hasan and Mr.
Ashutosh Pathak, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

It is already 05:10 p.m.

No time left.

List on 04.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/dss